3851870

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of security interest recorded at Reel/Frame No. 4408/0557	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		02/04/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arlon LLC
Street Address:	1133 Westchester Avenue
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851870	CAST FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)451-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.451.2300

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Olshan Grundman Frome Rosenzweig & Wolos

Address Line 1: 65 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Attn: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WELLS-LLC 6939.012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco	
Signature:	/mary grieco/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0515

Date:	03/28/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wells (Senior) TM Release - Arlon 4 source=Wells (Senior) TM Release - Arlon 4 source=Wells (Senior) TM Release - Arlon 4	1408.0557#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0516

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation ("Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Arlon LLC, formerly known as Arlon, Inc. ("Debtor") pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2010, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2010 at Reel 004408, Frame 0557, (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and all interest in such Trademarks previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1796158.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0517

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this Utrademary 2011.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Sang Kim
Title: Vice President

[Trademark Release-Arlon (TX)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0518

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark & Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
CAST FLEX	3,851,870	09/21/2010	09/21/2020		77/930,760	02/08/2010
US Arlon, Inc.						

[Trademark Release-Arlon (TX)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 03/28/2011